

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for Senate Bill No. 951, Page 1, Section 191.227, Line 6, by
2 deleting the phrase "For the purposes of this subsection," and

3
4 Further amend said bill and section, Page 2, Line 27, by inserting at the end of said line a hard
5 return and the following:

6
7 "Such fee shall be the fee in effect on February 1, 2018, increased or decreased annually
8 under this section."; and

9
10 Further amend said bill, Page 6, Section 577.029, Line 3, by deleting the words, "[~~shall~~] may" and
11 inserting in lieu thereof the word, "shall"; and

12
13 Further amend said section, Pages 6 and 7, Lines 5 and 6, by deleting all of said lines and inserting
14 in lieu thereof the following:

15 "the blood, unless such medical personnel, in his or her good faith medical judgment, believes such
16 procedure would endanger the life or health of the person in custody. Blood may be"; and

17
18 Further amend said section, Page 7, Lines 13-16, by deleting all of said lines from the bill; and

19
20 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
21 accordingly.

Action Taken _____ Date _____